

**Purchasing Department
Comparison of Bids**

INVITATION FOR BID #22-36

Supply & Deliver Cast Iron Catchbasin Frames, Grates & Manhole Frames, Covers and Rings

Bid Opening Time: 11:30 A.M, January 27, 2022

Public Works / James McGonagle

BIDDERS	QTY	Ferguson Waterworks		Everett J. Prescott		EJ USA		American Highway		Neenah Foundry*	
		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<u>ITEM</u>											
1. 24" Manhole Sets											
a. Frame and Cover	40	\$490.10	\$19,604.00	\$525.00	\$21,000.00	\$556.74	\$22,269.60			\$323.65	\$12,946.00
b. Cover Only	10	\$245.24	\$2,452.40	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$271.05	\$2,710.50			\$168.11	\$1,681.10
c. Frame Only	10	\$244.86	\$2,448.60	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$270.62	\$2,706.20			\$155.54	\$1,555.40
d. Watertight Dual Cover	5	\$949.59	\$4,747.95	\$1,025.00	\$5,125.00	\$1,049.48	\$5,247.40			\$788.30	\$3,941.50
2. 24" Catch Basin Sets											
a. Frame and Grate (3 Flange)	20	\$456.24	\$9,124.80	\$490.00	\$9,800.00	\$504.24	\$10,084.80			\$415.23	\$8,304.60
b. Grate Only	30	\$202.12	\$6,063.60	\$215.00	\$6,450.00	\$223.38	\$6,701.40			\$173.12	\$5,193.60
c. Frame Only (4 Flange)	10	\$273.55	\$2,735.50	\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$302.33	\$3,023.30			\$242.11	\$2,421.10
3. Double Catch Basin Sets											
a. Frame and Grate	5	\$1,018.78	\$5,093.90	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,125.96	\$5,629.80			\$797.50	\$3,987.50
b. Frame Only	5	\$614.56	\$3,072.80	\$665.00	\$3,325.00	\$679.21	\$3,396.05			\$501.94	\$2,509.70
4. 24" Manhole Extension Rings											
a. 1" Riser	50	\$127.44	\$6,372.00	\$138.00	\$6,900.00	\$190.10	\$9,505.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00		
b. 1 1/2" Riser	20	\$127.44	\$2,548.80	\$138.00	\$2,760.00	\$203.83	\$4,076.60	\$114.00	\$2,280.00		
5. Catchbasin Extension Rings											
a. 3/4" Riser	50	\$127.44	\$6,372.00	\$138.00	\$6,900.00	\$183.21	\$9,160.50	\$118.00	\$5,900.00		
b. 1" Riser	50	\$127.44	\$6,372.00	\$138.00	\$6,900.00	\$183.21	\$9,160.50	\$118.00	\$5,900.00		
6. 6" Gate Valve Extension Rings											
a. 1" Riser	50	\$25.50	\$1,275.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.24	\$1,412.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00		
b. 1 1/2" Riser	30	\$30.90	\$927.00	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$34.20	\$1,026.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00		
GRAND TOTAL			\$79,210.35		\$85,330.00		\$96,109.65		\$22,950.00		\$42,540.50

Award Recommended To:

_____ Date

_____ Chief Procurement Officer Date

_____ vendor#

_____ Org Code & Account Code

_____ Department Head Date

_____ Mayor or her designee Date

NOTES REGARDING BIDS
*total corrected by excel